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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SE RVICE TRIB UAL PESHAWAR
: CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Appeal No. 1111/2016

Date of Institution ... - 02.11.2016
Date of Decision ...  19.03.2018

Samiullah Khan S/0 Chan Mohammad Khan, Junior Scale Stenographer, Security
Branch, Deputy Commissioner Oftice, Haripur. -

- (Appellant) -
VERSUS
1. Revenue Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar throughits Secretary-1
~and 2 others. (Respondents)
Mr. MOHAMMAD ASLAM TANOLL,
Advocate A . - === For appellant.
MR. USMAN GHANI, _
District Attorney : ---- For respondents.
MR. NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, ... CHAIRMAN

MR. AHMAD HASSAN, ... . MEMBER(Executive)

JUDGMENT

NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, CHAIRMAN:- Arguments of the learned

counsél for the parties heard and record pe;‘used.

2. The appellant was zﬁvarded minor penalty of withholding of twé increments
" with accumulative effect on 07.06.2016 against which he filed departmental appcal

on 30. ()6 2016 which was rejected on 07.10.2016 and thereafter he field the presem

service appeal on 02.11.2016.

ARGUMENTS

3. The learned counsel for the appellant argued that in view of rule-4(a)(ii.) of

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa gl)vernmént servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rues
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2011 increment cannot be withheld with cumulative effect. He further argued that

the very enquiry proceedings_:axj‘e-_i_llcgal in Yiewxo,_f, rule-10(3) of the said rules both

the enquiries preliminary and formal were conducted by the same officer.

4. On the other hand learned District Attorney argued that all the codal
formalities were fulfilled. Charge sheet was issued to the appellant. He was

personally heard. The formal enquiry was also conducted.

CONCLUSION.

5. According to rule-10(3) of the rules mentioned above any officer conducting
preliminary enquiry could not conduct formal enquiry. In this regard this Tribunal
has also delivered a judgment in service appeal no. 1169/2015 entitled “Engineer -

Bakht Munir-vs- Chief Minister and three others” decided on 290.11.2017,

6. In view of this legal position the‘present appeal is accepted and the penalty is

set aside. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record

room.

CHAIRMAN :
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABD.

(AHMAD HASSAN)
MEMBER

" ANNOUNCED

19.03.2018




19.03.2018 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usmair)i‘Ghani, District

Attorney alongwith Mr. Bahadar Khan, Assistant for the

respondents present. Arguments heard and record perused.
;

I

This appeal is accepted as per ouir detailed judgment of today.

Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to.the -

record room.

halrm
Camp Court, Abbottabd.

19.03.2018
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25.09.2017

19.12.2017

S’incc tour programme to camp court, Abbottabad for the
month of May, 2017 . has been cancelled by the Wortliy
(“hairman lhcrciorc case to come up for the same on
22. O‘}»v?()l 7 dl camp court, /\bbotlabad NOlleS bc 1ssuud to the

parties for the date fixed dcco:dmow

Re gistra:?
A

Since 22™ September, 2017 has been declared as
public holiday on account of first Muharamul Haram,
therefore, to come up for the same on 19.12.2017 before S.B /

at camp court, Abbottabad. Notices be issued to the partles for =
the.date fixed.

| B &Eg%n%w
Coﬁnsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Bilal,
Depuéy District Attorney alongwith Mr. Asif Shehzad, Districf
Auditor for the respohdents also present. Written reply on behalf

of respondents submitted. Copy of the same also handed over to

<@

-

learned Deputy District Attorney. Adjourned.- To come up for "

rejoinder and arguments on 19.03.2018 before D.B at Camp Court

Abbottabad.

"

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
Member (Judicial)
Camp Court Abbottabad

-,
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22.12.2016 Lcarned counsel for the appellant argued that the

appella4 ;-was serving as Junior Scale Stenographer in the
oiﬁoc Deputy Commissioner, Haripur when vide

1mpugned_ rder dated 07.6.2016 appellant was proceeded

against on the alleganons of professional mls-conduct and
warded penalty in the shape of stoppage of 2 annual

increments with cumulative effect where-against he

preferrhed: departmental appeal on 30.06.2016 which was
r also rejec{cd on 07.10.2016 constraining the appellant to

./ prefer the instant service appeal on 2.11.2016.

';_I"hat the enquiry was not conducted in the'mode and
manners. prescribed “by rules. That -ne - opportunity " of
hearing was afforded to the appellant nor opportunity of
cross-exaxﬁining the - witnesses extended to. him and,
xﬁoreover, the enquiry officer- who . conducted. the
preliminary enquiry was redesignated as enquiry officer
dufipg régular enquiry in violation of. sub-section 3 of

Section 10 of Governmeﬁt Seryar}_ts(E&D) Rules, 2011,

Appeftant Deposited
Security & Process Fea +
ﬁ’,\%:’%ﬁ{

‘Points raised need consideration. -Admit. Subject to
deposit of security and process fee within 10 days, notices
be issued to the respondents. To come up for written

repl;{/'comments on 16.03.2017 be.ere. S.B at camp court,

Abbottabad. - - . - |
o ’ Chiman |
E - Camp court, A/Abad
g
16.03.2017 Appe_'i‘la'nt in person, M/S Asif Sllﬁhzad, and Bahadur

Khan, . Assistants alongwith *Mr. “Muhammad Siddique
Sr.GP present and requested for adjournment. To-come up -
for written reply/comments on 18.05. 2017 at camp court,
Abbotlabad ‘

Camp Courl /\/Ab‘ld




» | - Form- A |
'FORM OF ORDER SHEET
.jvl._-_-_Co,u‘rt‘ of__
U iCaseNo._. o . 1111/2016
S.No. Date of -ord'er'A . _-Ordér or other proceédings with signature of judge or Magistrate
proceedings ' :
1 2 3
1 02/11/2016 The appeal of Mr. Samiullah Khan presented today
by Mr. Muhammad Aslam Tanoli Advocate may be er)_téred in
the Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for |
“proper order pleasé. \
;—’64
RE RAR «—
7. [ W !. 70!6

This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for

preliminary hearing to be put up there on 22~} 220 /4

-
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA =~
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR/

Appeal No=111/16

Scmlullah Khan $/O0 Chan Mohammad Khan, ' Junior Scale

Stenographer, Security Branch, Deputy Commissioner. Office, ?\
Haripur. a
‘ Appellant

VERSUS

1. Revenue Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar
through its Secretary-1. . *

2. Commissioner Hazara Division, Abbottabod

3. Deputy Commissioner, Haripur.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL
INDEX
$/No | Description of Document . Ann- Page
' A ‘ exure No.
1. Appeal : ' | ‘ 01-09
2. Copy of letter dated 15-02-2016 of DC Haripur. - “A” 10-
3. Copy of fact findings report dated 22-02-2016 by “B" | 11-19

AAC-| Haripur. | - _
4, Copies of Charge Sheet alongwith Statement of | “C&D" 20 22
allegation dated nil and letter dated 26-02-2016 of

DC Haripur. . *
5 Copy of reply dated 04-03-2016 to the Charge “E" 23-26-. I
Sheet.
6. Copy of Inquiry Report dated 15-03-2016 of AAC-I “F" 1.27-43

i 7. Copies of Show Cause Notice dated 18-03-2016 | “G & H"” | 44-47
i and its reply dated 24-03-2016.

8. Copy of punishment order dated 07-06- 2017 “1” 48-
issued by DC Haripur. -
Copy of departmental appeal dated 30 06-16. “J” 49-54

10. | Copy of impugned order dated 07-10-2016 of “K"” 55- .
_ Commissioner Hazora DIVISIOﬂ Abbottabad. '
P : 1. Wakalatnama

T ' A S APPELLANT

THROUGH

;o (MOHAMMAD ASLAM TANOLI). -
~ ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
AT HARIPUR |

. Dated: 02.-11-2016
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
-TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR Kiayber Palhtukhwa

ervice Tribunal

Appeak No-y [,

Sorﬁiullqh Khan §/O0 Chan Mohammad Khan, Junior Scale
Stenographer, Security Branch, Deputy Commissioner Office,
Haripur. |

Appellant:.
VERSUS |

1. Revenue Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar -
through its Secretary-1.
- 2. Commissioner Hazara Division, Abbottabad.
3. Deputy Commissioner, Haripur.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT
1974 AGAINST ORDER DATED 07-10-2016 OF THE COMMISSIONER
HAZARA DIVISION ABBOTTABAD WHEREBY APPEAL OF - THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN DISMISSED AND ORDER DATED 07-06-2016 OF
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HARIPUR HAS BEEN UP-HELD WHEREBY

- THE APPELLANT HAD BEEN AWARDED THE PENALTY OF STOPPAGE OF
02 ANNUAL INCREMENTS WITH CUMULATIVE EFFECT".

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT SERVICE APPEAL
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 07-10-2016 OF COMMISSIONER HAZARA
DIVISION ABBOTIABAD AND ORDER DATED 06-07-2016 OF THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HARIPUR MAY GRACIOUSLY BE SET_ASIDE
AND APPELLANT BE RESTORED HIS STOPPED 02 ANNUAL INCREMENTS
WITH ALL CONSEQUENTIAL SERVICE BACK BENEFITS.

Respectfully sheweth,

| 1. That appellant has been working in the Revenue
Fﬁiedtﬂ_day Department for the last about 10 years and presently as

Junior Scale Stenographer in Security Brdnch,.DepuTy

Re Seﬁ.‘ l;'U
y Commissioner Office, Haripur.
cahar , P

o




That sinde his induction in Revenue Department the

appellant has performing his assigned duties with zeal, zest,
devotion, dedication, dexTerify and honesty and to the
entire satisfaction of his superiors and never prb\/ided a
chance of reprimand. Appellant always earned good/very
good/excellent ACRs and has unblemished rather

meritorious service record at his credit.

| That due 1o some personal dissention the competent .
Deputy Commi'ssioner Haripur started fault findings in
appellant’s services and oﬂppoim‘ed Addiﬂohol Assistant
Commiss?oner-l Haripur (Mohammad Irshofd Khan) vide
letter No. Inquiry/1593/DC(H) dated 15-02-2016 for holding
a fact findings inquiry into affairs of Confe’en’offoirs at
District Secretariat Haripur allotted to Chan Mohammad
Khan Contractor (father of appellant). (Copy of letter
dated 15-02-2016 is attached herewith as Annex-“A"). |

That on his furn the Additional Assistant Commissioner-|
Horipur- (Mohammad: Irshad Khan) submiftted his ‘FocT‘
Findings Report to the Deputy Commissoner Haripur on 22-
02-2016. (Copy of fact findings report dc:ted.22-02-2016 is

attached herewith as Annex-“B").

That on receipt of Fact Finding Report the Deputy
Commissioner Haripur issued the appellant with a Charge
Sheet alongwih statement of allegations doted‘ni! and
‘appointed the Additional Assis’ronbemmissioner—] Haripur
(Mohommod Irshad Khan) os(ln-cjuiry Officer vide letter
No.2172/AE/DC(H) dated 26-02-2016. Irelevant, fdlse,
fabricated, baseless and concocted allegations were

inco‘rporated in the Chorge Sheet ogoins’r the appellant. |




(Copies of Charge Sheet alSngwith Statement of aliegation
dated nil and letter dated 26-02-2016 are oh‘dched

herewith as Annex-“C & D").

That though the Charge Sheet was delivered to the
appeliant on 03-03-2016 by the Inquiry Officer yet he was
verbally directed to submit its reply the very next day on 04-

03-2016 positively without any failure. The very fact was

- mentioned by appellant in his reply dated 04-03-2016.

However appellant was deprived of the statutory period of

-reply by Inquiry Officer. The Cborge Sheet was re’sbonded

by appellant on 04-03-2016 in detail expldining all facts and
circumstances of the matter and straightway denied the
allegations mentioned therein. (Copy of reply dated 04-03-
2016 to Charge Sheet is attached herewith as Annex-“E").

That on completion of Inquiry_ the Additional Assistant

Commissioner- Haripur/Inquiry Officer submitted his report

~ alongwith its enclosures vide No.168/AAC-1 dated 15-03-
- 2016 (Copy of Inquiry Report dated 15-03-2016 is attached

herewith as annex-“F").

That on receipt of Inquiry Report, the Deputy Commissioner
Haripur served the appellant with a Show Cause Notice
under No. AE/DC(H)/S»l 95 dated 18-03-2016 with the same:
allegations which was also duly respohded stating all the

facts and circumstances of the matter in defail. (Copies of

'Show Cause Notice dated 18-03-2016 and its reply dated

24-03-2016 are attached herewit_h as Annex-*G & H").

A




10.

11.

Thd’r without considering the appellant’s reply to the
Charge as well as Show Cause Nofice, the Deputy
Commissioner Haripur awarded the appellant with the
minor penalty of stoppage of 02 annual increment with
cumulative effect vide impugned order No.1(9)/AE/DC(H)
dated 07-06-2016 against the law and natural justice
without going through The facts and circumstances of the
matter. (Copy of impugned order dated 07-06-2016 is

attached herewith as Annex-“I").

That the above mentioned order of the Deputy
Commissioner, Haripur was appealed against by the
appellant before the Commissioner Hazara Division
Abbottabad vide departmental ‘oppeol dated 30-06-2016
explaining all facts and circumstances of the matter in
detail. (Copy of departmental appeal dated 30-06-2016 is

attached herewith as annex- “J").

That the Commissioner Hazara Division Abbottabad
without consulling and perusing the record available on
case file in the form of allegations leveled in the Charge .
Sheet, Show Cause I{lo’rice, Replies of the appellants to the
Charge Sheet and Show Cause Notice, Inquiry Reports as
well as without evaluating the evidence dismissed appedl
of the appellant vide impugned order No. appeal-
Estab/13037-38 dated 07-10-2016 in a slipshod manner
wiThou’r opp!ying judicial principles for the dispensation of
justice at preliminary stages -of departmental inguiries.
(Copy of order dated 07-10-2016 is attached herewith as

annex “K").

-

A




r | | ( )
12. Hence ms’ronf Serwce Appeol inter alia, on the followmg

grounds:-

GROUNDS:

a)  That both the impugned orders dated O7—Qé—2AO16 and 07-10-
2016 po_sse’d_ by the DepuT\;/'Commissioner Haripur as well as
the Commissioner Hozo‘u‘ro Division Abbottabad respec’rive.ly‘

| whereby the appellant has been. awarded with the minor

~ penalty of stoppage of 02 annual inéremen’rs with cumiulative ©
effect and dismissal of opp'eclxl are illegal, 'unlow‘ful, without
lawful authority passed in a slipshod, cursory, 'perfunc’fory,_
,Whimsicol, orbi‘rrofy manner without adhering o the service
law, depor’rrhen’rol rules & regulations and natural justice;
“hence irﬁpugned orders are not tenable in the eyes of law

v‘ond need to be set aside.

b) That no- proper departmental inquiry was ever conducted '
which was mandatory under law, departmental rules and

reguld’riohs and principle of natural justice.

c) That no witnesses were ever called for or ,produced. before
the Inquiry officer in the presénce of appellant nor was
appellant allowed with the opportunity of cfoss-exomining

|
|
: Them.

'd)‘ Tho’r no documenfory évidence what so :ever may be, was
produced before the Inqu&ry Ofﬁcer against the oppellom nor
wWas oppellon’r confronted with such evidence.

¢

e) That the very "Addiﬁonol Assistant  Commissioner-| _Haripur

(Mohammad- Irshad Khan) who conducted the fact findings




(6)

inquiry was appointed as Inquiry Officer of appellant in

~ violation of Depor_fmen’rdl Rules and Regulo’rioh and principle

- of natural justice.

f) That on personol dissention by Depu’ry Comm155|oner Haripur
 leveled false, fobnco’red concocted and boseless allegations

in ’rhe Charge Sheet and Show Cause Notice against the
appellant  which  had™ no nexus with the duties and |

responsibilities his job and such ollegdﬁons were never broved

in deportmemol mqunry ogoms‘r the oppellom but still he has

been oworded wﬂh the penaity of s’roppoge of 02 annual .
| increments with cumulo’nve effect with any reason and rhyme
- against the law, departmental rules & regulations and

principles"of natural Vjus’riceAThus{ impugned orders need to be

turned down. ’

g) That nothing has been broughT adverse against the oppeliom '
by the Assistant  Commissioner-| Haripur/Inquiry Officer for )
“which the appellant has been penalized with the penolfy of
stoppage of 02 annual increments with cumulative effect. The

appellant is Tofdlly innocent; there is no fault on his part. .

PRAYER:

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of instant

service appeal the impugned order dated 07-06-2016 and 07-10-

2016 passed by Deputy Commissioner Haripur and Commissioner

Hazara Division Abbottabad respectivly moy’grociously be set

‘aside and stopped increments be restored with grant  of

. consequential back beheﬂfs of service to the ’oppélr_on’f.

.




Any other relief which  this Honour Tribunal deems fit in the

circumstance of the case may also graciously be awarded. -

v
APPELLANT
THROUGH

(MOHAMMAD ASLAM TANOLI|
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

A HARIPUR
Dated: -11-2016 . ‘ '

Dated:  -11-2016

Verification

Itis verified that the contents of instant appeal are true and correct
to the best of my knowlédge and nothing has been concealed

therefrom.

-

/

Déponen’f‘/Appe!lon’r
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
‘ TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR '

-

Samiullah  Khan $/O Chan Mohammad Khan, Junior Scale
Stenographer, Security Branch, . Deputy Commissioner Office,
Haripur.

Appellant

VERSUS |

1. Revenue Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar
through its Secretary-1. - | "

2. Commissioner Hazara Division, Abbottabad.

3. Deputy Commissioner, Haripur.

Respondenié

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT: -

l, Somiulloh'Khon S/O Ch}on Mohammad Khan, do hereby.
solemnly declare and affirm on oath that the contents of the
“instant Service Appeal are true and correct fo the best of my

knowledge and belief and nothing has been suppressed from

Deponent/Appellant

this Honourable Service Tribunal.

Dated: -11-2016

Identified By: B\ ey
! ) / B
W

" Mohammad Ablam Tanoli
Advocate High Court

At Haripur, )
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~ BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Samiullah  Khan $/O Chan. Mohammad Khan, Junior Scale’
.Stenographer, Security Branch, Deputy Commissioner Office,
- Haripur. ' - '

Appellant
"VERSUS

1. Revenue Department, Khyber PokhTunkhowo Peshowor
through its Secretary-1.

2. Commissioner Hazara Division, Abbo’r’robad

3. Deputy Commissioner, Haripur.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

. CERTIFICATE

It is certified that no such Appeol on the subject has ever been

filed'in this or any other court prior to the iné’ronf one.

./ APPELLANT

|
|

- -

i . Dated: -11-2016
|

|
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4,ﬁ»«,‘f"urFlCE OF THE DEPUTYCOMMISSIONER HARIPUR. -

-

3.
“No.Inquiry / |5 973 /DC(H) Dated - S / 02 /2016.
- - To
' . The Additional Assistant Commissioner-|
S Haripur.
SUBJECT: - nguiry.
A _ " Iy T T e Ty
The’ Assistant Commissioner Haripur has observed tnat{Gas, water and electricity
- etc is being used by the canteen manager an,,d'photo stat owners at the District Secretariat
Haripur. He summoned the users of utilities of the District Government to ascertain the factual
position. They have produced an allotment order / agreement inked between the then DCO and
-‘ sitting managemaoent, There is need to ascertain the actual podition by holding a fact findings
inquiry.
You are required to probe into llw e tharaughly wihile considaring into view
the followings TORs as well:-
1. What is the legal status of the agreement of allotment produced by the management?
Whether it is legally valid or otherwise? :
2. Who is the original allottee and what is his present status?
3. Can the utilities as mentionad in the agreement be provided freely to the adoLtee oritis»
valid audit observationz? ‘
4. Can this agreement be withdrawn if the clauses mentioned in the agreement are hlttmg
to the natural justice/ law of contract? '
5. How much amount is recoverable since-&xeg!ist - till to-date in respect of the utilities
utilized by the management without paying efectricity/ water/ Gas biils etc. - %
_ 7~ C

6. Any other point which deem appropriate.‘ A

-

All concerned -be pin-pointed who are involved behmd the scene? Record

avanlable with Finance Department the nommated Care-Taker must be onsulted

' : I'nqu‘ir\-/ Report must be submitted within 07 deyé positively. @W :

Deputy Commissioner
Haripur

o - '
Administrator DISIrict Govenursy
Haripur.
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OFFICE OF THE ACDITIONAL ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER:I HARIPUR -

/ N .
Moo 52N anc o),

/\.. 0. / Q/ (,(, Mm‘u _QH)_ /1_# /2010 ~ -
: e &j\,
X

SUBJECT: INQUIRY. | /?i })XDM | ?\Q\ "\r/

Reference letter No. Inquiry/ 1593/DC (H) dated 15.02.2016 (Annex-1}, thd indersigned was
fd,irected to conduct the enquiry with the foilowi_ng'TORs and submit reporif,;

: (
1. Whatis the legal status of the agreement of allotment produced‘b\,’f’tbirm'}mléement?
Whether it is legally valid or otherwise? v

Who is the original allottee and what is his present status?

Can the utilities as mentioned in the agreement be provided freely to the allottec or it is
valid audit observation?

4. Can this agrecement be withdrawn if the clauses mentioned in the agreement are hitting,
to the natural justice/ law of contract? - o

5. How much amount is recoverable since da'y fist —till to-date in respect of the u{ilities
utilized by the management without paying electricity/water/ Gas bills etc? E

6. Any other point which deem appropriate? -

| B_ackgrouhd of the case.

On establishment of District Secretariat for District Government, Haripur, in the yéar 2012 the

contract for canteen was allotted to Mr. Chan Muhammad Khan S/0 SulemanKhan on the
following terms and conditions (Annexe-ll): - ‘

* The allottee would construct and establish the Canteen at suitable place in the premises

of the District Secretariat from its own sources. The C&W Department Haripur will
‘ facilitate him is selection of site. o o
‘ //o Electricity, gas and water connection would be provided by District Govt for‘wi:ich the A/
: allottee will pay rent on monthly basis.” : .

° A monthly rent at the rate of Rs. 2000/- was approved which will:beigcrease at the rate
of 10 percent per annum as per rule and applicant shall pay a rent by District
Coordination Office which will be deposit in A-IV. _

» The rent will be started after running the offices in the premises of District Govt
Secretariat building as per agreement, - o

° The period of contract is 10 years which will be extendable with the ‘approval of
competent authority. o o

One month prior notice will be served in. case the allottee is unable to continue the

agreement. The District Government Haripur will arrange to pay half of amoun:

invested by the allottee the incase of termination of agreement,

° Three month prior notice will be served in case the District Government intends to
terminate the contract after completion of this agreement. The District Governmen__t

Haripur will arrange to pay full of the amount invested by the allottee in case of
termination of the agreement.

o The allottee is hereby allowed to run the business of photo copier and stationary in the
premises of the District Government Secretariat, Haripur.

* No subsidy will be provided to the allottee and he will be bound to provide the services
at the market rate.

A L T v e 41 e s o




Proceedings. - '2-"'

" . The parties were issued summon for procccdinﬁ on 22.02.2016 {Annex-lil)

3

Findings

.

*
>
.

U
DG

LJ
Q)
.

During the procecdings it was divdlosed that original allotiee Mre, Chan: Mubaanmad

Khan S/O Suleman has sublet the Subject'canti’en,to present proprictor namely Usian:

ey et s —— = — et oo e — '-t.—:x
S/0’Atiq.ur-Rehman’et¢.R/0 Village-Malkiyar =Total.rent @ Rs~35000/-.per monthZ(Rs.

20000/- from proprietor of canteen and Ra. 15000/- lrom |)|‘c:|n‘i1~li.n"?"§l Photostat <hog)
is being received by the original allottee. Statement of both the proprietors annexed
(Annex-lV & V). -

One Mr. Shahid Igbal S/O Sabir Din, has established a shed where &wo. Photostat
machinesare functioning beside CMH_ShEp_:j

The subject proprietor of photostate shop admitted in his statement (Annex-V ibid) that
he is paying monthly rent for the last three months @ Wo an off|c1al working
in DC Office, Haripur, namely Sami ullah 5/0 Chan Mihammad®

Usman S/0 Atiq ur Rehman, and Sajjad Attiq S/O Attiq ur Rehman stated in. their joint
statement that they are running the subject canteen: for last'three’ month and monthly
rent @ 20000/-is belngmo Chan Muhammad.
leﬁer thie . affairs = of =District~ ~Secretariat—an - official Mi = SHarms —ur

e et

m

Rehman;{Assistant~Programmer,—F&P)>» was nominaled as ., coretaker: of  District
508

N o

Secretariat,__Haripur, vide an order issued by Deputy Commissioner Haripur dated
Secreariat,
\06 09.2013 {Annex-VI)—3

An ex- proprietor namely Fasial Mehmood S/0 Mehmood Ellahi R/O iVlohaIIah Motian,

Haripur, stated in his statement {(Annex-VIl) thathé~had-been. running- -the- subject_—-—"’

e — _—-—-‘-_—————
canteen.for the period’of two years’ and was paying monthly rent @ Rs. 15000/ to Mr.
__—-_‘._——-—-‘
Samiullah S/O Chan Muhammad.

* Original allottee namely Chan Muhammad $/O Suleman father of Samiullah khan stated

1.

2.

3.

N -y e . .. . — -—"—-’_"1-_
4. The'agreement can be withdrawn by the'administration on the hasis of following-issues:

in his statement {(Annex VIII} that he has-established the structure of canteen with the
cost of Rs. 900000/- since allotment of canteen to them in the month of 2013. They

have been paying regular rent of the subject canteen (photocopies of the receipt
enclosed).

PARAWISE REPLY OF TORS

As far as legality of the allotment/ agreement is concerned no t€ndér.was issued by the
¢£management. Required under.the ruies: g
s SEE——— S

The name ofongmal allottee is Mr. Chan Muhammad Khan S/ O Sulamen Khan who has
sublet the subject canteen to Mr. Usman S/ O Atiq ur Rehman R/O Malkiyar, Haripur.

As per allotment order electricity, gas’ and water connection would be provnded By.th the
,District Government.”

i. The allottee has sublet the subject canteen to the present proprietbrs without
getting any approval from the competent authority. ™
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The aIIottee has also violated the terms and condmons of the _agreement
regarding 10% increased per’anum in the rent charges of canteen Coples of
receipts enclosed for ready reference (Annex-1X & X).

fii. The allottee has failed to produce receipts regardmg payment of water
connection and electricity bills. since allotment.

5. As regards the amount recoverable from the allotee since first till date is
concerned; ’

i The allottee has not paid water charges, utilized in the canteen.

ii. Has failed to provide proof of electricity bills since allotment.

ven - — T . Ny ."""'_‘—-—.--n_. J—

Hi. As_Tegards _arrear_of. gas connection~the~same=~was-not-available_in-the>
~ A W - e - — -

—— - I : e T———
seeretatiat.Thesgas-contiction wir=provided=to-the-Pistrigt-Secretarial™in -hic
month ol February 2016.

e e —— . — ey
57T The _operational Trésponsibility Tol Tthe ZDIEN T SEEre iriat™icn ~upon —thi—Diniricl

/ﬁ-———s
EI\/ianagement Allotment or cancellation of allotment/ agreement is also promulgative of

district management subject to the fulfillment of terms and condition of the agreement.
However, it would be most appropriate if the managerial control of the District
secretariat is delegated to the Assistant Commissioner Haripu‘r to enable him to keep
close watch on all the activities belng carried out within the District Secretariat.

Moreover, complete/ updated record of financial/ physical issues may also be
maintained by the Assistant Commissioner, Office, Haripur

'CONCLUSION.

1.

In the light of the proceedings of, the enquiry, cross examination of the involved
individuals, statement of the parties it is evident that allottee of the subject canteen is
collecting an amount of Rs. 35000/- per month however, he isdepositiqg hﬁonlhly rent
@ Rs. 2000/- per month. And has failed to abide by the terms and conditions of the
agreement whereby it was obligatocy-dpon him to increase the amount of rent @ Rs.
10% per anum. Copies of receipts enclosed for ready reference ’(Annex Xi & XIl ibid).

He has also failed to deposit charges of water and electricity bills due to which loss to
the public ex-chequer has occurred. -

’ Report is submitted for further necessary action please. i

Dated: 2. 2 Feb:2016 - Additio

" Encls: (273)

Assistant Commissioner-!




o) . - -

ssmm GOVERNM[NT —%A%PUR

DUSTRUCT COORBINATION OFFICE
Phonelf 0995,613391,610455, Fax; 615412

o ' -~ No.A-VII/DCO {H) 777’3 } /2012
A "+ Dated:04.01.2012.
ALLOTMENT ORDER

- In pursuance of application submitted by Chan Muhammad Khan S/O Sulman Khan. As per agreement

between application and District Govt, Haripur approvai is herby accorded for aliotment ofthe Canteon at

e

" the Distrit Secretariate Haripur to Chan Muhammad Khan $/0 Sulman Khan Village Chohar SharlfTehs;I &

C- _ Distrit, Haripur on the following terms and condatlons -

“The allottee would contruct and establlsh the canteen at su1table place in the premises of the Dlstnct

" . Secretariate from its won soruces. The C&W Department ‘-Ianpur will facilitate him is 1is selection of snte

p——

Electricity, gas and water connection would be prov:ded by District Govt for which the aliottee will pay

" rent on monthly basis.

L

. A montly rent at the rate of Rs.2000/- was approved which will be increase at.the rate of 10 percent per -

annum as per rule and applicant shall pay a rent by District Cordiantion Office which will be deposit in A-
V. - ’

The rent will be started after running the offices in the premises of District Govt Sceretariale bnildin]: as

per agreement.

The period of contract is 10 years Wthh will be extendab!e with the approval of competent authonty
-One month prior notice will be served in case the a[lottee is unable to contlnue the agreement. The

o Dlsmct Government Haripur will arrange to pay half. of amount invested by the allottee the in case of

—
termination of agreement,

Three month prior notice will be served in case the Dlstrlct Government intends to terminate the contract

" after completion of this agreement. The District Governmont Haripur will drrancc to pay full of the /%

_ amount invested by the allottee the in case of termmatlon of the agreement.

e The allottee is herby allowcd to run the business of Photo copier and st'itlomry in the premises of the

“Diztiict Governmient Secretariate, H: aripur,

No subsidy will be provied to the allottee and he will ‘b'e bound to provide the services at the maﬁricet rate.

N
'

i

istrict Coordination Officer\ -

Administrator Distnct Government

Haripur.
Copy t'the:-

~ 1. . Executive District Officer Finance and Planing, Hanpdr

. Executive Engineer C&W Department, Haripur to facmtate the allotteedor construction of canteen at
" District Secretariate, Haripur.

_ 3, _Accounts Officer, DCO Office, Haripur. . ' ¢
_‘4: - District Accounts Officer, Haripur. .

Applicant Chan Muhammad Khan S/O Sultan Khan resndent of Chohar Sharif Tehsil & District, Haripur.

< _,'rf istrict Coordination Officer\
) Administrator Di: .lric’ (;ow_rmn(,nt
Haripur.
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' 1 The Caretaker shall Cnsure that the cohtfactor Canrun the canteen,only the.
© 2 The Caretaker snay nominate a least 0,

during the duty hours.

L Ihe Carctaker shatl also Nominate the Nail Qasid for o
4. The Carctakar shall subymip eport to the Undersipned i,
te. t

office hours.

No of chowkigar At main pare ol Distriey Secretariag |

Perating (he tube we I wiy kinye hours,
Lany probien,. '

' . . Deputy Com

missioner
o . Haripur ,
Qc; ' ' ! e : :

1. AqdmonalOopyty Comnnssuoner, Haripyr:
1 2. Executive Engineer, cawy Oivision, Harj
the Districy Secre'tariqt‘lm

?

. R * A
PUr with the request o COoperate with the ¢
attors, ’

L {ASsistang Progr.lmn;cr)/Cnrctaku
Mr. Apngy Kh .

A (Steno)-for Compliance.
ALDOs 4 the Districy Secrqtari.‘n‘

aretaker in

-3 Assistant Cpnum'ssionc{r, Haripur, " . -

4. ps to Co:r1rllissioflc~ir, Hazars Division, Abbottabad fe, information Please, /%-
TS5, Mabamin, g Shanty yr ftchm

: 6. ’

"7

r, District Secretarioyg Haripur,

Deputy Commissione,
Haripun .

: 1 ~.'°
. .
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CHARGE SHEET. thid

I, Tasleem Khan Deputy Commissioner as Competent Authority, hereby ciiérge you Mr.

Samiullah Khan Junior Scale Stenographer on account of the following acts and commissions:-

That you, as PS to DCO/DC Haripur presently working as Junior Scale Stenographer in

ADC Office Haripur has committed the following misconduct:-

1.

Q

Misuse of official status / capacity (as PS to DCO Haripur) in getting the allotment of Canteen
and Photostat Shop in the premises of District Secretariat by influencing and using your official
capacity through an agreement in the name of your father namely Chan Mohammad Khan r/o
Choar Sharif, which falls in the status of nepctism / favoritism for getting undue advantage while
concealing the factual position in back dates which is the breach of trust.

By subletting the canteen and Photostat Shop to un-authorized persons without approval of the
Competent Authority by using your official position which is amounting to in-subordination.
Caused financial loss to govt. treasury by depositing Rs. 2000/- only while charging Rs. 30000/-
per month unlawfully from the Sublettees namely Mr. Faisal Mehmood s/o Mehmood Ellahi r/o
Moh: Motian Haripur and Mr. Shahid Igbal s/o Sabir Din r/o Sarai Saleh running the Canteen and
Photostat shop respectively.

Concealment of facts from Competent Authority.

Misbehaved with Mr. Shahid [qbal sublettee of Photostat shop, who recorded his statement befoae
AAC-I Haripur / Inquiry Officer regarding the misuse of Photostat shop, whereas Inquiry Officer
/ AAC-I Haripur was conducting enquiry under the orders of DC/Competent Authority. As per
report of Inquiry Officer both the proprietors (Sublettees) Faisal Mehmood and Mr. Shahid Iqbal
confirmed in their statements on oath before the Inquiry Officer that they had been paying Rs.
15000/- each to you (Mr. Samiullah Khan Steno).

During the period of allotment, the allottee failed to pay the utility bills, which is violation of
agreement.

You while using your official position alongwith your brother namely Naeem Khan, a Junior
Clerk in E&SE Department Haripur threatened the innocent Mr. Shahid Igbal sublettee etc of .
grave consequences for recording factual statement before the inquiry Officer against you. You
alougwith your brother forcefully removed his Photostat machine / equipment etc from the
premises of Photostat shop.

You uttered the unlawful remarks that there was no competent authonty in the premises of
District Secretariat to decide the matter except you.

By reason of above, you appeared to be guilty of ‘misconduct and insubordination in terms of
Rule 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules-2011

and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the penalties specified in rule 4 of the Rules
ibid.

You are, therefore, required to submit your written defense within seven days of the receipt of

this charge-sheet to the Inquiry Officer.

Your written defense if any should reach the Inquiry Officer within the specified period failing
which it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case ex-parte action
shall be taken against you. : ‘

' grinsty i Yoy
Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

Statement of allegations is attached.

i

Deputy Commissioner
Haripur. -

—

o ———




\
. - .
LA
"
, v n
v

DISCIPLINARY ACT[ON

i, Tasleem Khan, Deputy Commissioner as Competent Authority, hereby charge you Mr.

Samiullah Khan Junior Scale Stenographer, ADC Office Haripur on account -of the follomng acts and
commissions:-

That you, as PS to DCO/DC Haripur presently working as Junior Scale Stenographer in

ADC Office Haripur has committed the following misconduct:-

1.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

Misuse of official status / capacity (as PS to DCO Haripur) in getting the allotment of .
Canteen and Photostat Shop in the premises of District Secretariat by influencing and using’

your official capacity through an agreement in the name of your father namely Chan

- Mohammad Khan r/o Choar Sharif, which falls in the status of nepotism / favoritism for

-getting undue advantage while conceajing the factuai position in bdck"dates whlch is the
breach of trust.

By subletting the canteen and Photostat Shop to un-authorized persons wlthOut approval of

Tthe Competent Authority by using your official position which is amounting to in-

subordination.

Caused financial loss to govt. treasury by depositing Rs. 2000/- only while charging Rs.
~ 30000/ per, month  unlawfully from the Sublettees namely Mr. Faisal Mehmood s/o
““Mehmood Ellahi r/o Moh: Motian Haripur and Mr. Shahid Iqbal s/o Sabir Din r/o Sarai Saleh

running the Canteen and Photostat shop respectively.

Concealment of facts from Competent Authority. '

Misbehaved with Mr. Shahid Igbal sublettee of Photostat shop, who recorded his statement

before AAC-I Haripur / Inquiry Officer regarding the misuse of Photostat shop, whereas

Inquiry Officer / AAC-I Haripur was conducting inquiry under the orders of DC/Competent

Authority. As per report of Inquiry Officer both the proprietors (Sublettees) Faisal Mehmood

and Mr. Shahid Igbal confirmed in their statements on oath before the Inquiry Officer that

they had been paying Rs. 15000/- each to you (Mr. Samiullah Khan Steno).

During the period of allotment, the allottee failed to pay the utility bills, which is violation of

agreement. ' - )

You while using your official position alongwith your brother namely Naeem Khan, a

Junior Clerk in E&SE Department Haripur threatened the innocent Mr. Shahid Iqbal sublettee

etc of grave consequences for recording factual statement before the inquiry Officer against

you. You alongwith your brother forcefully removed his Photostat machine / equipment etc
from the premises of Photostat shop.

You uttered the unlawful remarks that there was no competent authority in the premises of

District Secretariat to decide the matter except you.

For the purpose of enquiry against you with reference to the above .allegations, Mr.

Mohammad Irshad Khan, AAC-1 Hanpur is hereby appointed as Inquiry Officer under Rule 10 (1) (a) of

the ibid rules.

The Inquiry Officer shall in accordance with the provisions of the rules ibid provide

reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record his findings and submit the same to this office
within 15 days of the receipt of this order for further necessary action.

The accused shall be bound to attend the proceedmgs on the date, {jme and place fixed by

the inquiry Officer.

Drg,puty Conihuissioner
Haripur.

- 5 D
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OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER HARIPUR.

"No.__ 242> /AE/DC(H).
Dated: ' February 26, 2016.

aithvd - X0

To,

A/Ir. Mohammad Irshad Khan,

Addl: Assistant Commissioner-1,
Haripur. '

SUBJECT:- | DISCIPLINARY ACTION AGAINST MR. SAMIULLAH KHAN JUNIOR SCALE
' STENOGRAPHER .

Memo;

Enclosed please find herewith charge-sheet alongwith statement of allegation to
be served upon Mr.Samiullah Khan presently working as J unior Scale Stenographer in the office
ADC Haripur.

Consequently, you are appointed as Inquiry Officer to conduct enquiry against
Mr. Samiullah Khan Junior Scale Stenographer under the provision of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa!
Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules-2011 in the light of attached charge-sheet
/ statement of allegations with the direction to submit your findings / report within a period of 15
days. You may add any point as deemed appropriate during the inq iry profi%?{

Enclosures as above. _ - /g
oo .
L 3

Deputy Commissioner
Haripur.




The Addl. Asstt. Commissioner-|
(Inquiry Officer),
Haripur.

Subject:- REPLY TO THE CHARGE SHEET.

o With reverence it is submitted that a charge sheet
bearing number 'Nil dated Nil alongwith s’ro’rlemen’r of
allegations under the signo’fores of worthy Deputy
Commissioner Haripur (Competent Authority) has . been
delivered to me on 03-03-2016 by your goodself (Inquiry
Officer) with verbal directions to submit my reply to the instant
charge sheet by tomorrow i.e. 04-03-2016. Strictly acting upon
your valuable directions, 1hough under stresa of granting very

short time, | try to submit my para-wise reply os under -

1. = Para-1 is vehemently denied being incorrect and
- ogoinsf the facts. | have been working as Junior Scale
S’reno‘grdpher. So far as allotment of Canteen and
--"’F;hotos’ro’r Shop.in the premises of District Secretariat is

concerned the same was no’r my jOb hence the

ques’rlon of my mvolvement in SGIC] allotment does not
arise. For the purpose there WCIS/IS a separate branch
in the depor’fment and the officers/officials workin-g
therein were/are not subordinate or controlled by me.

| have no knowledge with regard to allotment of said -

"Ccm’reen ~and Photostat Shop. The allegation of
mfluence ond us:ng of offucml capacity in this respect
1}, ridiculous one becouse it is not understood that as to
how a very low rank employee can' influence his

, Superiors and  high-ups. The allegation is just on
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presumptive nature based on surmises  and

conjectures. Further | am a married person and have

~ been living independently/separately from my parents

since long. | have no concern, whatsoever, with the

business activity of my father.

Para-2 is denied. | have no concemed with the

canteen ond Photostat shop therefore suble’mng ’fhe

ATttt e e

same by me to an unouthorlzed person does not arise.

Only an allottee of the premises can sublet it and |.am

- not allottee of the premises. Hence the ollego’[io"h is

vehemently denied being incorfeéi one.

Para-3 being mere allegation is denied. As already

submitted in supra para that when | am not the

allotee of Canteen and Photostat Shop then as to

how | con recelve the omoun‘r from subﬂehes or

M Tmta L

deposit ’rhe same  with govT office. 1 om.”

inacquaintance with any such transaction. Hence the

- allegation being incorrect one is vehemenﬂy denied.

Para-4 is also denied being having no nexus with truth.

Question of concealment of fact arises only when the

‘same is asked for or enquired from and the same is not

disclosed. | was never inquired by any authority with
regard to any fact if | had ever concealed them.

Hence the allegation is without any. reason which is

3
&

denied.

Para-5 is straightway denied. Neither | ever went to the

so-called subtleties nor did | receive any amount from




them. Neither | am allottee of the premises nor

sublettor; therefore, any transaction in this respect has
Nno nexus or relationship with me. Hence the quésﬁon
of misbehaving any body on my part does not arise.
The allegation is false one. According to assertion
made in statement of allegations the unauthorized

subtleties are crying for their removal from shops, then

it is but natural that they are making false statements

on oath. However, problem whatsoever may be Wﬁh
them, | have no concern with them. But it is very
astonishing and perplexing one that on the dne -h'o—nd
Shahid Igbal and Faisal Mehmood are counted -os un-
authorized subtleties and on the other they are being

defended rigorously by the authorities. o -

Para-6 is denied. Neither | was allotted the premises
nor did | ever enter into any agreement, therefore
queshon of violating the agreement for non- poymem‘
iof u’nl:fy bI"S on my part is incorrect Gnd without any

- subsfonce

Para-7 is incorrect hence demed As we bo’rh ’rhe"

ibro’rher have no’rhmg to do with ’rhe con’reen and
- Photostat shop, therefore ollego’non of removmg from
there or threatening any body is folse, fabricated and

without any substance rather based on malafide. -

Para-8 is incorrect hence vehemently denied. | do not
know ’fhcn‘ as to why it was necessitated to utter that

’rhereLno compefen'{ authority in the District Secretariat

o decided the matter except me. If there be so mony' |
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authorities or the District Secretariat be wi’fhouf any

.authority, decig%?&g Are matters is not my job. The

allegation is ridiculous one and without any proof and

substance.

s

That since my induction in the department | have been

performing my assigned duties with zeal, zest, de.voﬁon,h

dedication, dexterity and honesty and to the e'nﬁ;e

satisfaction of my superiors and | never prdvided them with @

chance of reprimand. | olWoys earned goodf\}'é(y good ACRS.

| have unblemished rather meritorious service record at my

credit which stretches over long 09 years.

In view of the aforementioned circumstances it is requested

that the instant charge sheet may kindly be withdrawn by

exonerating me of the allegations being incorrect, baseless

and result of misinformation communiccn‘ed to my worthy

officers malafidely. | shall be very thankful for this act of

kindness. -

Dated: 04-03-2016

Yours Obediently

(SAMIULLAH KHAN)

Stenographer,
Security Branch, Haripur

o 3
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OFFICE OF THE ADDFIOMAL ASS]STANT COMMISSIONER 1 HARIPUR

No.__ JASR /AAC%(HL

Dated !g"/ 3. /2016

REPORT;

SUBJECT: DISCIPLINARY ACTION AGAINST MR. SAMIULLAH KHAN, JUNIOR
SCALE STENOGRAPHER , \\T‘p\

Reference letter No. 2172/AE/DC (H) dated 26.02.2016 on the above captioned subject the

‘undersigned was directed to conduct the enqmry and report (Annex-1): -

ISSUES.

&Issue No. 1. Whether the accused Mr. Samiullah Khan, Junior Scale Sfenographbr DC office,

7

"

remalned/posted asPSto DCO/ DC Haripur.

Issue No. 2. Whether the accused misused his influence in allotment of canteen
District Secretariat Haripur, to his father namely Mr. Chan Muhammad Khan.

Issue_No.. 3. Whether the canteen was subletted by the original allottee to unauthonzed
person.

issue No. 4. Whether the financial loss to the government treasury occurred due to
nonpayment of utility bills of the said canteen.

issue No. 5. Whether unlawful act was committed by the accused while throwing away the

luggage/ photostate machine of subletee namely Shahid Igbal and forced the subletee to
vacate the photostate shop.

Proceedihgs.

The parties/accused were issued summons {Annexe-ll} to attend the proceedlng of the enguiry
on 03 03.2016.

Findings

Issue No. 1 is responded positively as the accused Mr. Samiullah Khan, admitted in his
questionnaire {Annex-iil) that he remained PS to DC for the period of 02 years.

Issue No. 2 is responded as positive as the sllotmant of the canteen was made by the accused
during his tenure as PS to DC and the contract was illegally awarded in the name of father of
accused Mr. Chan Muhammad Khan. The same was admitted by the accused in his
questionnaire ’

Issue No.3 is also responded as positively as the statements of sublettees MR. Usman S/0 Atiqu
ur Rehman and Shahid Igbal 5/O Sabir Din have been recorded {Annex-iv} in which they stated
that they have been paying monthly rent to the accused (Mr. Samiullah Khan), @ of Rs. 20000/-
for canteen and Rs. 15000/- for photostate shop.

. | _‘_" "-j o '. ‘ﬂ" &-’

Keeping in view the allegations leveled in the statement of allegation, the followi sues are
framed: - W

“i

N
\"\?
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S ‘:}fissue No. 4 is .also responded positively-as the assessment of the arrears pertaining td utility
. bills have been made by the Account Officer of DC Office Haripur (Annex-V) which proves that
. - anamount of Rs. 1,23,250/- is ocutstanding on part‘of the original contractor of the canteen.

Issue No. 5 is authenticated by the compléinf( from MR. Shahid iqbal, a photostate shop vendor
{Annex-Vi), who complained that Mr. Samiullah Khan, alongwith his brother Mr. Naeem Khan

forcefuily got vacated the photostate shop of the complainant and threw the luggage of the
complainant in open in the District Secretariat. : '

-

REPLY TO THE CHARGE SHEET:

© The accused Mr. Samiullah Khan, while responding to the charge sheet vehemently denied
(Anhéx—Vll) all the charges leveled against him and he responded that allotment of canteen was
not his job and there is no involvement on his part. Moreover a separate branch in the office of
Deputy Commissioner, Haripur, was meant for such allotment and the officials working in the
said branch were not subordinate to him. ' '

- CONCLUSION.

In the light of the proceedings of the enquiry, cross examination of the accused and perusal of
the available record it is construed that above mentioned accused Mr. Samiullah Khan, while
posted as PS to Deputy Commissioner, Haripur, during his tenure misused his official position in
allotment of canteen in the name of his father Mr. Chan Muhammad Khan S/O Suleman Khan
R/O Choar Sharif, Tehsil and District Haripur. Moreover, no codal formalities were observed

during the process of allotment and process of open tendering was not made in the said
allotment.

That, as per agreement the contract was awarded to the above mentioned on wonthly rent @
Rs. 2000/~ while the origina! allottee mentioned above had sub letted the said canteen on
monthly rent @ Rs. 35000/- (Rupees 20000/- for canteen and Rs. 15000/- for photostate shop).

That , the accused concealed many facts from the competent authority while ma.king allotment
of the said canteen and committed nepotism and favoritism for allotment of said canteen in
the name of his father Mr. Chan Muhammad Khan.

Moreover, breach of agreement was also made by the allottee mentioned above who defaulted .
in payment of utility bills amounting to Rs. 1,23,250/- _ , /Y

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Report is submitted for further necessary action under the relevant rules, please.

L e .-)!;?rus ey I
Dated: March: 2016 Additional As§istant Cdmm{ssioner-I

HARIPUR
Encis: {‘23) {)“,fJ(S'
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ARIPY R -

Manalru
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Received from the bearer the sum of Rs:... 35 6( T ’V /,

1o be credit to GovernmentAccountunder?efuc, ( ‘5 7ﬁ
On account of .27, K%ﬁ (w?/fufz . JVST V!@/' gﬂ”ﬁ’f** .
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/} L C han Muhammad Khan sfo
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This portion to by/{umed to the payee I’LCEIpt by the Agent.

Note:- The bank agent is instructed note to recelve roney unless both portion the mVOIce are
carefully and clearly filed in. .

No subsidy will be provided to

the allottee anc : ‘ .
at the market rate. et ) 'a?d he will be bound to provide-the services
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o The allottee is nerewy anvee oo
premises of the District Government Secretariat, Haripur.

ovided to the allottee and he will be brund to prowde the services
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/" SHOW CAUSE NOTICE. ‘4
S -
- '

Arntx

I, Tasleem Khan Deputy Commissioner I:{aripur under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Government Servants (Efﬁcien:éy & Discipline) Rules-2011 serve you M. Samiullah Khan, Junior Scale
Stenographer (DC Office Haripur) Show Cause Notice that an enquiry was conducted against you by
Addl: Assistant Commissioner-I Haripur, wherein an opportunity was given to you to furnish your
defense. The Inquiry Officer has submitted his report vide No. 168/AAC-I (H) dated 15.03.2016.

After going through the findings of the Inquiry Officer, material on record and your

written defensc before the Inquiry Officer, 1 am satisfied that you have committed misconduct on the
following accounts:-

I. As per enquiry report of Inquiry Officer, all the charges leveled against you have been proved
* regarding misuse of official position and influence as PS to DCO / DC Haripur in the aflotment: of
Canteen to your father namely Chan Mohammad Khan s/o Suleman Khan r/o village Choar Tehsil
and District Haripur, un-lawfully received Rs. 35000/- (Rs. 20000 plus 15000) from the Subletices
namely Usman s/o Attique ur Rehman and Mr. Shahid Igbal s/o Sabir Din r/o Sarai Saleh as
monthly rent and deposited only Rs. 2000/- per month in government treasury, thus sustained %
financial loss of Rs. 33000/- per month. The sublettees named above in their written reply /
statements have confirmed that they have paid Rs. 20000/- and Rs. 15000/~ total Rs. 35000/- as
monthly rent of canteen and Photostat shop to you. When the sublettees namely Usman s/o Attique ur
Rehman and Mr. Shahid Igbal s/o Sabir Din brought the factual position into notice of Inquiry
Officer, you and your brother namely Mr. Naeem Khan forcefully got vacated the Photostat shop of ’
the complainant and threw the luggage / machinery in open area of District Secretariat. You have . '
committed nepotism and favoritism for allotment of the said canteen and Photostat shop in the name

of your father by misusing your official position and concealed the facts from the Competent
Authority, '

&2

Being government servant you were under obligation not to indulge or involve in private business
but you unlawfully received the rent from the sublettees and when they brotight factual position
before the Inquiry Officer, you forcefully threw the luggage and Photostat machine out of the
Photostat shop. Your behavior and conduct is contrary to the Civil Servants Conduct Rules- [987.

3. The agreement inked was absolutely against the law having no record in DC Office as well as Finance /V
Wing which was done with the intent of fraud, coercion and undue influence circumventing all the
stakeholders. - o

As aresult thereof, I, as Competent Authority, have agreed to the findings of thquiry
Officer and tentatively decided to impose upon you any of the major penalties as indicated in Rule<4 of
the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules-2011 .

You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid any of the major
penalties should not be imposed upon you. Furthermore, you are directed to appear on 25.03.2016 at 3.00
PM before the undersigned for personal hearing.

If no reply to this Notice is received within 07 days of its delivery, it shall be presumed -
that you have no defense to prove your contention and in that case ex-parte act{gh shall be taken against

you.
Mo
Decputy FITEstoner

Haripur,

A copy of the enquiry report is attached herewith.

No. AE/DC(HY 3/ 75 <

Dated Haripur the /¢ /03/2016

Mr. Samiullah Khan

Junior,Scale Stenographer

Office of ADC Haripur presently working
in Security Branch of DC Office Haripur.

o the accused [WIr. SAMIUNBI G111, & W e cvvssy

- that they have been paying monthly rent t
ot 4
for canteen and Rs. 15000/- for photostate shop.
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To

The Deputy Commissioner,’

(Competent Authority),
Haripur.
Subject:- REPLY TO SHOW CAUSE NOTICE DATED 18-03-2018. |

Respected Sir,

above

With most reverence it i.s's'ubmiﬁed that | am in receipt of

mentioned Show Cause Notice and para-wise reply to

which is as under:-

Nothing has been proved through enquiry findings against
me. | had / have been working as Junior Scale
Stenographer. So far as allotment of Canteen in the
premises of District Secretariat is concerned the same was
not my job. There was/is a separate branch in the
department working for the purpose and @ the
officers/officials working therein were/are not subordinate
to me or controlled by me. | have no knowledge with
regard to allotment of any Canteen. The allegation of
influence and misuse of official position in this respect is
ridiculous one because it is not understood that as to how
a very low rank employee can influence his superiors and
high-ups. The allegation is just on presumptive nature
based on surmises, conjectures and malafide. Further | am
a married person and have been living independently/
separately from my parents since long. | have no concern,

“whatsoever may be, with the business activity of my father.

| am not an dllottee of the canteen and photostate shop
therefore question of subletting the same to an authorized
person by me does not arise. Because only an allottee of
the premises can sublet the same. | am not the allotee of
Canteen and Photostat Shop then as to how | can receive
the amount from subtleties or deposit the same with govt
offices. | am inacquaintance with any such transaction.
Neither | ever went to the so-called subftleties nor did |
receive any amount from them. Neither I am allottee of the

premises nor sublettor; therefore, any transanction in this .

respect has no nexus or relationship with me. Even the
question. of misbehaving with Atique-ur-Rehman and
Shahid Igbal on my part does not arise. The allegation is
false one. However, problem whatsoever may be with

e




ro _Ly—

- them. | have no concern with them. During enquiry neither
they were ever examined in my presence nor was |
allowed to cross examine them by the enquiry officer. Even
an iota of proof could not be brought against me through
independent and convincing evidence during the course

/ of enquiry. Charges are nothing but mere baseless
/ allegations just on the basis of malafide.

2 It is incorrect that | ever indulged in any type of private
j business. | have repeated clamoring that neither | am
allottee of the Shops nor could | sublet the same. Word
subletting is used for a lawful allottee when he hand overs
such allotted premises unlawfully fo an unauthorized
person. It is not understood that as to 'why and how this
word is attributed to me. Again and again | have said/am
saying that | have no concern with the canteen etc if the
same is allotted or got vacated or subletted or some one is
out into it but despite that the matter is forcibly
attached/attributed to me. | have not committed any
thing contrary to the Civil Servant Conduct Rules 1987,
hence allegations are vehemently denied being false and
fabricated ones based on malafide:.

3. | never inked any agreement of allotment of canteen. The
execution and signing of such agreements of alloiments of
canteen etc with alloftees on the part of District
Government was/is the jurisdiction of the DCO/Deputy
Commissioner Haripur and not that of a Junior Scale
Stenographer but still the same s attributed/plastered fo
me without any prudence and reason. So for as question
that there no record of agreement in the DC Office and
Finance Wing is concermn has no relation with me as
sufficient relevant staff is available and performing duties in
those offices and is responsible for keeping the same in
their safe custody. Job’s responsibilities of a Stenographer

are totally different and he has nothing to do- with such

record/files of DC Office as well as Finance Wing. He
cannot misplace them. But | am being made scape-goat
of all the staff working in DC Office and Finance Wing.
That since my induction in the department | have been performing
my assigned duties with zeel, zest, devotion, dedication, dexterity

and honesty and to the entire satisfaction of my superiors and |

never provided them with a chance of reprimand. | always earned




good/very good ACRs. | have unblemished rather meritorious

service record at my credit which _sfre’rches over long 09 years.

In view of the above mentioned facts and cir&:umsfonces, it is
requested that instant Show Cause Notice may kindly be
withdrawn exonerating me of the false and baseless -allegations

leveled without any reason and proof. | shall be very thankful to

you for this act of kindness.

Yours Obediently

/§W
(SAMIULLAH KHAN)

Stenographer,
Security Branch, Haripur

Dated: 24:03-2016 o




~ o &5 |
—YG—  Angen.d
Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Haripur
' . Phone No. 0995 - 613391, 613349, FAX - 615412
: No. 1(9) 2016/AE/DC (H)

Dated: £ /06/2016

WHEREAS, Mr. Samiullah Khan, Jr. Scale Stenographer (BPS-14) was proceeded

against under Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servants (Efficiency & Discipline)
Rules-2011 by appointing Additional Assistant Commissioner-1, Haripur as Inquiry Officer.

AND WHEREAS, the Inquiry Officer submitted his report vide No. 163/AAC-I(H) '

dated 15.03.2016, which revealed that the accused official had misused his official position while
he was posted as.PS to DCO, Haripur. The Inquiry Officer reported that during his tenure as PS to
DCO, Haripur, the accused official misused his official position with regard to allotment of
canteen in the name of his father where no codal formalities were observed during the allotment
process and open tendering was not held in the said allotment. As per agreement, the contract was
awarded on monthly rent @ Rs. 2,000/- while the canteen was sub-letted @ Rs. 35,000/- PM
including the Photostat Shop. The accused official concealed the facts from the Competent
Authority while making allotment of the canteen and committed nepotism and favoritism for
allotment of canteen in the name of his father. Moreover, breach of agreement was also made by
. the allotee concerned who defaulted in payment of utility bills amounting to Rs. 1,23,250/-.

AND WHEREAS, the accused official was served with a Show Cause Notice with
an opportunity of personal hearing to which he replied on 24.03.2016 with the request to withdraw
~ the Show Cause Notice and to exonerate him of the charges leveled against him. The accused
official was also heard in person on 06.06.2016. During the course of personal hearing, he again
denied the charges leveled against him and prayed for exoneration. '

NOW THEREFORE, I, Tasleem Khan, Deputy Commissioner, Haripur (Competent
Authority) keeping in view report of the Inquiry Officer, reply of the accused official and other
record placed before me, am satisfied that Mr. Samiullah Khan, Jr. Scale Stenographer (BPS-14)
has committed misconduct within the meaning of Rule 3 (b) of Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules-2011 and do hereby impose minor
penalty of stoppage of two annual increments with accumulative effect in terms of e 4 (a) (i) of
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules011.

(Tasleem an)
Deputy Commissioner,

Haripur
(Competent Authority)
Copy to thg:- |
1. Commissioner, Hazara Division, Abbottabd,
2. Additional Assistant Commissioner-I, Haripur.
3. District Accounts Officer, Haripur for necessary action.
4. Accounts Officer / DN (Local) for necessary action.
5. Mr. Samiullah Khan, Jr. Scale Stenographer, DC Office.
i0ner,

aripur.




BEFORE THE HONOURABLE COMMISSIONER, HAZARA
DIVISION, ABBOTTABAD.
TP e

'DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL: AGAINST ORDER NO .1 1(9)201 6/AE/ DC [H)

DATED 07-06-2016 PASSED BY DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, HARIPUR
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED WITH PENELTY OF

“STOPPAGE OF 02 ANNUAL INCREMENTS WITH CUMULATIVE EFFCT”.

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL THE

PENALTY OF STAPPAGE OF - 02  ANNUAL INCREMENTS ~ WITH
CUMULATIVE EFFECT MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE FROM THE DATE OF ITS

AWARD AND APPELLANT BE RESTORED HIS INCREMENTS WITH ALL

CONSEQUENTIAL SERVICE BACK BENEFITS.

Respected Sir,

1. That the Deputy Commissioner, ngipur vide his order No.1 (9)
2016/AE/DC(H) dated 07-06-2016 has awarded the appellant
with the penalty of * ‘stoppage of 02 onnuol lncremems with
cumulative effect”. (Copy of order dated 07 06-2016 is
attached a;s “A").

2. That impugned order of the Deputy Commissioner Haripur is
il!ego‘l and passed against the facts as well as in serious
violation of departmental rules and regulations ‘without
adhering fo the procedure set forth for the dispensation of
justice at preliminary stages during the course of departmental

inquiries; hence liable to be set aside.

3. That the allegations, on the basis of which impugned order was

poss_éd,~hove never been proved against the appeliant; thus

order impugned is liable to be turned down straight way.
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That the appellant was issued with o Charge Sheet under «

- ~%o0-

No.2172/AE/DC(H) dd’fed 26-02-2016 alongwith statement of

o’llego‘ﬁons and Mr. Mohammad Irshad Khan AAC-| Haripur was

appointed as Inquiry Officer by the Deputy Commissioner

Haripur. Following ollegofions were incorporated there in:

1.

Misuse of official s’rbofus/copocify (as PS to DCO Haripur] in getting the

“aliotment of canteen and Photostat shop in the premises of District

Secretariat by influencing and using your official capacity through an
agreement in the nome of your father namely Chan Mohammad Khan R/O
Choar Sharif, which falls in the status of nepotism/favouritsm for getting undue
advantage while conceaiing the factual position in back dates which Is the
breach of trust. '

By subletting the canteen ond_. Photostat shop to un-authorized persons
without approval of the competent authority by using your official position
which is amounting to insubordination.:

Casual financial loss to govt. tfreasury by depositing Rs.2000/- only while
charging Rs.30000/- per month uniawfully from the subletees namely Mr.

Faisal Mehmood s/o Mehmood Eliahi r/o Moh; Motian Haripur and Mr. Shahid

lgbal s/o Sabir Din r/o Serae Saleh running the canteen and Photostat shop
respectively.

Conceaiment of facts from competent authority.

Misbehaved with Mr. Shahid Igbal.Sublette of Photostat shop, who recorded
his statement before AAC-1 'Horipur/fnquiry Officer regarding the misuse of
Photostat shop, whereas Inquiry Officer/AAC-] Haripur was conducting inquiry
under the orders of DC/Competent Authority. As per report of Inquiry Officer
both the proprietors (Sublettees) Faisal Mehmood and Mr. Shahid Igbal
confirmed in their statements on-oath before the Inquiry Officer that they had

‘been paying Rs.15000/- each to you [Mr. Samiullah Khan Steno).

During the period of aliotment, the ailottee failed to pay the utility bills, which

is violation of agreement. .

You while using your official position alongwith vour brother namely Naeem
Khan, a Junior Clerk in E&SE Department Haripur threatened the innocent mr..
Shahid igbal sublettee etc of grave consequences for recording fdctuai
statement before the inquiry officer against you. You alongwith your brother
forcefully removed his Photostat machine/eguipment etc from the premises
of Photostat shop.

You uttered the unlawful remarks that there was no ‘competent authority in
the premises of District Secretariat to decide the matter except you.

- (Copy of Charge Sheet dated 26-02-16 is attached as “B").

That Charge Sheet was duly replied or 04-03-2016 by the
appeliant answering in detail para-wise allegations as
incorporated therein in following form:

A s 4 e g
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That allegation No.l is vehememly denied being incorreci
and against the facts. | have been working as Junior Scale

Stenographer. So far as allotment of Canteen and Phostostat

Shop in the premises of District Secretariate is concerned the
same was not my job; hence the question of my involvement
in said allotment does not arise. For the purpose there was/is
a separate  branch in the department and the
officers/officials working therein were/are not subordinate or
controlled by me. | have no knowledge with regard to
allotment of said Canteen and Photstat Shop. The allegation
of influence and using of official capacity in this respect is
ridiculous one because it is not understood that as to how a
very low rank employee can influence his superiors and high-
ups. The allegation is just on presumptive nature based on
surmises and conjectures. Further | am a married person and
have been living independently/separately from my parents
since long. | have no concern, whatsoever, with the business
activity of my father.

Allegation No.2. | have no concerned with the canteen and
Photostat shop therefore subletting the same by me o an
authorized person. does not arise. Only an allottee of the
premises.can sublet it and | am not allottee of the premises.
Hence allegation is vehemently denied being incorrect one.

Allegation No. 3'is denied. As already submitted in supra para
that when l am not the allotee of Canteen and Photostat
Shop then &s to how [ can receive the amount from subletees
or deposit the same ‘with govt office. | am in-acquaintance
with any such ftransaction. Hence the ollegohon being
incorrect one is vehemently denied.

That oliego’riovr'\ No. 4 is also denied being having no nexus
with truth. Question of concealment of fact arises only when
the same is asked for or enquired from and the same is not
disclosed. | was never inquired by any authority with regard-to
any fact if | had ever concealed them. Hence the allegation
Is without any reason which is denied. !

That allegation No. 5 is straightway denied. Neither |-ever
went to the so-called subleftees nor did | receive any amount
from them. Neither | am allottee of the premises nor subletor:
therefore, any transaction in this respect has no nexus o
relationship with me. Hence the queslion of miskhehaving arny
body on my part does not arise. The cllegaltion is lalse one.
According to assertion made in siatement of allegations Hic
unauthorized sublettees are crying, for Their removal from
shops, then it is but natural that they are making false
slalemenis on ocath, However, problem whalsoever may be
with them, | have no concern with them. But it is very
astonishing and perplexing one that on the one hand Shahid
Igbal and Faisal Mehmood are counted as un-authorized
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sublettees and on the other they are being defended
rigorously by the authorifies.

6. That allegation No.6 is denied. Neither | am allotiee of the
premises nor did | ever enter info any such agreement,
therefore question of violation of agreement for non-payment
of ufility bills on my part is incorrect and without any
substance.

7. That allegation No. 7 is incorrect hence denied. As we boih
the brother have nothing to do with the canteen and
‘Photostat shop, therefore allegation of removing from there
or threatening any body is false, fabricated and without any
substance rather based on malafide.

8. That allegation No. 8 is incorrect hence vehemently denied. i

do not know that as to why it necessitated uttering that there -

was no competent o’uihoriiy in -the District Secretariat 1o
decide the matter except me. If there be so many authorities
or the District Secretariat be without any authority, deciding
of matters is not my job. The allegation is ridiculous one and

without any proof and substance. (Copy of reply to the

Charge Sheet dated 04-03-2016 is attached as “C").
That thereafter The;dppellonf was served with g Show Cause
Nofice dated 18:;03-201 6 _by the Deputy Commissioner
Haripur (Competent Authority): (Copy of Show Cause Notice
dated 18-03-2016 is attached as “D"). -

That on 24-03-2016 the appeliant replied the above
mentioned Show Cause Notice by explaining all facts and
circumstances of the matter and the allegations were
sfraightaway denied. (Copy of reply d_c:ted. 24-03-2016 to .fh'e

| Show Cause Notice is attached as “E").

That without considering the detail replies, containing all
facts and circumstances, submitted by appeliant in response
fo the Charge Sheet as well as Show Cause Notice, the
Competent Authority ultimately awarded ‘I‘he-oppelloni' with

the pencalty of “stoppage of 02 annudl incremenfs with




10.

11.

12.

13.

-52, -

cumulative effect in violation of departmental rules

regu!o’nons and principle of natural justice.

'T‘hof',fhe Charges leveled against the appellant were

incorrect, irrelevant, baseless, against the facts and
circumstances rather as o result of personal dissentions of the
competent authority developed on‘dccounf of mis-
information communicated by some persohs interested in
realizing the said canteen and Photostat shop in the

premises of District Secretariat Haripur.

That even the Inquiry Officer could not undersfohd the legal
position of the matter and by acting on fimsy grounds went
on to submit a wrong report to the Competent Authority and
ultimately the opp?”_o_n’r was awarded the p'enolfy without

any reason & rhymgé and that too without any proof.

That though the appellant was innocent yet he has wfongly
been awarded with the penalty of stoppage of 02 annual

increments with cumulative effect without any proof and

" reason and that too on the basis of a false, fabricated and

concocted allegations.

That in view of the facts and circumstance explained here

above, by stretch of no imagination the appellant could be
held responsible for baseless allegations as mentioned in the

Charge Sheet as well as in Show Cause Noftice.

That the appeliant has always performed his assigned duties

with devotion & honesty and never provided o chance of

>
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reprimand to his officers. Appellant has excellent rather

meritorious service record at his credit and always earned

good /very good A.C.Rs throughout his <ervice.

‘That appeliant shall be very grateful, if he is provided with an
oppor’runh‘y of personal heoring enabling him to bring the
real picture of the matter into The know!edge of your

Highness and to clear his position as we!l

15. That as the Appellant has been awarded ihe penalty
llegally, unlawfully against the focfs ‘and - circumstances
wiThou’r any reason and rhyme, hence this Departmental

Appeal.
. PRAYER:

Sir, in view of the focfs ond c:rcums’ronces narrated here above, it
is earnestly requested that impugned order dofed 07-06-2016
passed by the Depu’ry Commissioner Honpur whereby the
Oppellon’r has been oworded the penalty of stoppage of 02
onnuel increments with cumulative effect may kindly be set aside -
-and appellant be re-instated his annuadl increments from the date
of s stoppage with all consequenhaf service back beneﬁfs

Thonking you sir in anfticipation.

You're obed_ienf Servant

-

(SAM!ULLAH)KH.‘\N)
Stenographer, Security Branch,
D.C. Office Haripur
Dated:  30-06-2016




- ORDER

4

COMMISSIONER HAZARA DIVISION
o ABBOTTABAI)

No. appeal-Estab/__] 303 7-33

Dated 7 _/10/2016

S " e OFFICE ’1« THE 4 ”w.

Whereas, Mr. -Samiullah Khan, Stenographer, Security Branch,

- Deputy Commissioner Office, Haripur filed an af)peal against the order. of Deputy

Commissioner, Haripur. Whereby miner penalty of stoppage of 02 annul

increments was imposed upon the official concerned under rules 4 (a)(ii) of E&D

Rules, 2011.

Whereas the ofﬁ<:1al concerned falled to rebut the sald charges.

“Therefore; the penaltymnposed upon the ofﬁmal concerned by the Deputy

Commlsswner Harlpur inhi hIS og‘der dated 07/06/2016 is upheld and’ keepmg in view
L. wEaT
the relevant record/ personal hearmg, the appeal ih hand is dlsmlssed bemg not on
. t’juw;f” o
merit. e T
. X ..

Sd/—

Commlssmner,
- Hazara Dmsnon Abbott‘nb‘ld

Endst: No. & Dated Even
Copy forwarded to the:
1. Deputy Commlsswner x.\cev%mz{for information, please
2. PSto Commissioner Hazara Division for informatipr; ‘please. . -
Mr. Samiullah’ Khan, Stenographer Security Branch, Deputy
Commlssmner Ofﬁce Haripur, .

N S\
Ass:stant to Con festone (Rev/GA),

I‘I‘IZ‘II"I Division, Abbottabad

K
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Appeal No. 1111/2016

W N —

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR,
ABBOTTABAD BENCH.

TR

Mr. Samiullah Khan S/O Chan Muhammad Khan, Junior Scale Stenographer, Security Branch
Deputy Commissioner Office, Haripur.

Appellant.

VERSUS
Revenue Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar through its Secretary-1.
Commissioner, Hazara Division, Abbottabad.
Deputy Commissioner, Haripur.
Respondents
JOINT PARA-WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1,2 & 3.
Respectfully Sheweth; | ‘ ;

Preliminary Objections:

1) He was offered witi1 an opportunity of being heard but failed to defend his guilt.

2) He does not come to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal with clean hands.

3) He was careless and non-serious Government Servant.

4) He is estopped by his own conduct.

5) He does not exhaust all the available remedies under appeal rules.

6) His appeal against imposition of minor penalty of Stoppage of two annual increments with
accumulative effect under Rule-4(a)(ii) of Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil
Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules-2011 was dismissed by the Commissioner, Hal\.zara
‘Division, Abbottabad.

7) He should have filed an appeal before the Senior Member Board of Revenue but he did not
do so as per record of DC Office / Compete Authority.

8) Under the rules, the aggrieyed person can file appeal before the Hon’able Tribunal against

the final order, the impugned order did not attain finality.

Joint Para-wise Comments:

1) Correct.

2) He was appointed as Jr. Scale Stenographer in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Haripur.

Rest of the para is self-praised and exaggerated is incorrect hence, denied.




12)

>
5)

3)

He remained Private Secretary to DCO w.e.f. 2012 to 2015 on casual basis and got unlawful
gain. On the basis of coinblain_t / observations submitted by the Assistant Commissioner,

Haripur regarding use of Gas, Water and Electricity etc by the Canteen Manager and

- Photostate owners at the District Secretariat Haripur, facts finding inquiry was initiated and

6)

7)

8)
9

adjudication.

the appellant was held responsible after proper inquiry. The appellant Mr. Samiullah Khan
by using his official position managed to award contract of Canteen Government owned
property to his father Mr. Chan Muhammad through unfair means. The appellant has
instituted a Civil Suit against the District Authorities through his father, which is under
Correct.

Correct to the extent that keeping in view the circumstances as highlighted in the Inquiry
Report, departmental proceedings were initiated against him. Rest of para is not correct (copy
of inquiry report is attached).

Para No. 06 is incorrect, hence denied. In fact inquiry was conducted under the laid down
inquiry procedure as provided in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency &
Discipline) Rules-201 1. ‘

Para No. 7 is correct to the extent of submission of reply, rest Para is incorrect. Hence,
denied.

Correct but the reply submitted by the appellant was incorrect.

He v}as provided with opportunity of being heard as per rule but he could not satisfy the
Cofnpetent Authority and as such he was imposed “minor penalty of stoppage of two annual

increments with accumulative effect”.

10) Correct.

11) The appellate authority upheld the order of Competent Authority / DC Haripur after

2)

consulting all the record and hearing the applicant and respondent thus the contention of the

applicant is incorrect. Hence denied.

Grounds:

Both the authorities i.e. Commissioner, Hazara Division and DC, Haripur have decided the
case of the applicant on merit. The language used by the appellant in the Para is
objectionable as he did not regard the official decorum while framing the official appeal.
Incofrect hence denied, proper inquiry was conducted according to law.

Incorrect. |

Incon;rect.

Incorrect.

Incorrect, the Competent Authority awarded him minor penalty on justified grounds while

exercising his powers vested under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency
& Discipline) Rules-2011.

The appellant misused his official position for illegél gain by. getting awarded a.contract of

Canteen at Government place to his father.




__ knowledge and nothing has been concealed therefrom,

The appeal of the appellant is not on merit, therefore, the same may be dismissed by intacting
order of the Competent Authority / Appellant Authority, which were issued on merit and under the
rules. The appellant should have filled éppeal before the SMBR, thus did not exhaust the:available

remedy, the appeal in hand is also in violation of rules governing the subject matter.

VERIFICATION

It is verified that the contents of instant appeal are true and correct to the best of our

Dated: 28.02.2017

/| —

‘ Secretar}—ﬁoard of Revenue,

Peshawar / Respondent No.1

2
Commissioner, Hazara Division,
Abbottabad / Respondent No.2

Deputy Comm sioner,
Haripur / Respondent No.3



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR,
ABBOTTABAD BENCH.

Appeal No. 1111/2016

Mr, Samiullah Khan S/O Chan Muhammad Khan, Junior Scale Stenographer, Security Branch,
Deputy Commissioner Office, Haripur.

Appellant.
VERSUS
1. Revenue Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar through its Secretary-1.
2. Commissioner, Hazara Division, Abbottabad.
3. Deputy Commissioner, Haripur.
Respondents '

AFFIDAVIT

I Tasleem Khan, Deputy Commissioner, Haripur do hereby solemnly declare and affirm that
the contents of the Joint Para-wise comments in the instant Service Appeal are true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been suppressed from this Honorable

Tribunal.

Dated: 28.02.2017

¢

\W
Deputy Comimissioner,

Haripur / Respondent.




REPORT;

SUBJECT: INQUIRY.

Reference letter No. Inquiry/ 1593/DC (H) dated 15.02.2016 (Annex-l), th Lindersigned was
directed to conduct the enquiry with the following TORs and submit repo |

1. What s the legal status of the agreement of allotment produced bf't rm')qu/éement?
~ Whether it is legally valid or otherwise?

2. Who is the original allottee and what is his present status?

3. Can the utilities as mentioned in the agreement be provided freely to the allottee or it is
valid audit observation? ,

4. Can this agreement be withdrawn if the clauses mentioned in the agreement are hitting
to the natural justice/ law of contract? ‘ »

5. How much amount is recoverable since day fist — till to-date in respect of the utilities
utilized by the management without paying electricity/water/ Gas bills etc?

6. Any other point which deem appropriate?

Backgrouhd of the case.

On establishment of District Secretariat for District Government, Haripur, in the year 2012 the
contract for canteen was allotted to Mr. Chan Muhammad Khan S/O Suleman Khan on the
following terms and conditions (Annexe-l1}: -

o The allottee would construct and establish the canteen at suitable place in the premises
of the District Secretariat from its own sources, The C&W Department Haripur will
facilitate him is selection of site.

f/e Electricity, gas and water connection would be provided by District Govt for which the
allottee will pay rent on monthly basis. ' '

¢ A monthly rent at the rate of Rs. 2000/- was approved which will be increase at the rate
of 10 percent per annum as per rule and applicant shall pay a rent by District
Coordination Office which will be deposit in A-IV: »

* The rent will be started after running the offices in the premises of District Govt
Secretariat building as per agreement.

° The period of contract is 10 years which will be extendable with the approval of
competent authority. , _

e One month prior notice will be served in case the allottee is unable to continue the
agreement, The District Government Haripur will arrange to pay half of amount
invested by the allottee the incase of termination of agreement.

e Three month prior notice will be served in case the District Government intends to
terminate the contract after completion of this agreement. The District Government
Haripur will arrange to pay full of the amount invested by the allottee in case of
termination of the agreement.

* The allottee is hereby allowed to run the business of photo copier-and stationary in the
premises of the District Government Secretariat, Haripur.

» No subsidy will be provided to the allottee and he will be bound to provide the services
) at the mariket rate.




Proceedings.

The parties were issued summon for proceeding on 22.02.2016 {Annex-!lI)

Findings

During the proceedings it was disclosed that original allottee Mr. Chan Muhammad
Khan S/0 Suleman has sublet the subject canteen to present proprietor namely Usman
$/0 Atiq ur Rehman etc R/O Village Malkiyar. Total rent @ Rs. 35000/ per month (Rs.
20000/- from proprietor of canteen and Rs. 15000/- from proprietor of P_hoi:ostat shop)
is being received by the original allottee. Statement of both the proprietors annexed
(Annex-1V & V).

One Mr. Shahid Igbal S/O Sabir Din, has established a shed where two Photostat
machines are functioning beside canteen shop.

The subject proprietor of photostate shop admitted in his statement (Annex-V ibid) that
he is paying monthly rent for the last three months @ Rs. 15000/- to.an official working
in DC Office, Haripur, namely Sami ullah S/O Chan Muhammad. _

Usman S/O Atig ur Rehman, and Sajjad Attiq S/O Attig ur Rehman, stated in their joint
statement that they are running the subject canteen for last three month and monthly

- rent @ 20000/~ is being paid to Mr. Samiullah S/O Chan Muhammad.

For looking after the affairs of District Secretariat an official Mr. Shams ur
Rehman,(Assistant Programmer, F&P), was nominated as caretaker of District
Secretariat, Haripur, vide an order issued by Deputy Commissioner Haripur dated
06.09.2013 (Annex-VI) '

An ex-proprietor namely Fasial Mehmood $/0O Mehmood Ellahi R/O Mochallah Motian,
Haripur, stated in his statement {Annex-VII) that he had been running the subject
canteen for the period of two years and was paying monthly rent @ Rs. 15000/ to Mr.

- Samiullah 5/Q Chan Muhammad. : -

Original allottee namely Chan Muhammad S/O Suleman father of Samiullah khan stated’
in his statement {Annex VIIl} that he has established the structure of canteen with the
cost of Rs. 900000/- since allotment of canteen to them in the month of 2013. They
have been paying regular rent of the subject canteen (photocopies of the receipt

-enclosed).

PARAWISE REPLY OF TORS

As far as legality of the allotment/ agreement is concerned no tender was issued by the
management. Required under the rules. |

The name of original allottee is Mr. Chan Muhammad Khan.S/ O Sulamen Khan, who has
sublet the subject canteen to Mr. Usman S/ O Atig ur Rehman R/O Malkiyar, Haripur.

‘As per allotment order electricity, gas and water connection would be provided by the

District Government.

. The agreement can be withdrawn by the administration on the basis of following issues:

i The allottee has sublet the subject canteen to the present proprietors without
getting any approval from the competent authority. '




i, The allottee has also violated the terms and conditions of the agreement
regarding 10% increased pér anum in the rent charges of canteen. Copies of
receipts enclosed for ready reference (Annex-IX & X).

iii. ©  The allottee has failed to. produce receipts regardmg payment of water
connection and electricity bills since allotment.

5. As regards the amount recoverable from the allotee since flI’St till date is
concerned;

i. The allottee has not paid water charges, utilized in the canteen.

ii.  Has failed to provide proof of electricity bills since allotment.

iii. As regards arrear of .gas connection the same was not available in the
secretariat. The gas connection was provided to the District Secretariat in the
month of February 2016.

5. The operational resp.onsibility of the District Secretariat lies upon the District
Management. Allotment or cancellation of allotment/ agreement is also promulgative of
district management subject to the fulfillment of terms and condition of the agreement.
However, it would be most appropriate if the managerial control of the District
secretariat is delegated to the Assistant Commissioner Haripur to enable him to keep
close watch on. all the activities being carried out within the District Secretariat.
Moreover, complete/ updated record of financial/ physical Issues'may also be
maintained by the Assistant Commissioner, Office, Haripur

CONCLUSION.

1. In the light of the proceedings of the enquiry, cross examination of the involved
individuals, statement of the parties it is evident that allottee of the subject canteen is
collecting an amount of Rs. 35000/- 'pér month however, he is depositing monthly rent
@ Rs. 2000/- pér month. And has failed to abide by the terms and conditions of the
agreement whereby it was obligatory upon him to increase the amount of rent @ Rs.
10% per anum. Copies of receipts enclosed for ready reference (Annex XI & X1 ibid).

2. He has-also-failed to deposit charges of water and electricity bills due to which loss to
the public ex-chequer has occurred.

- Report is submitted for further necessary action please.

Dated: 2. 2 Feb: 2016

E‘ncls: (273)




‘ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
, In the matter of:
Appeal No. 1111/2016
e |
: ‘Samiullah Khan ............ VS Revenue Department ete.
(Appellant) | | (Respondents)

1.

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth:

The appellant submits his rejoinder s under:

‘Preliminorx Objection:

Contenfts mcorrec’r and misleading; no opportumty of personol'
heonng was afforded to ’fhe appellant.

Con’ren’fs mcorrect and misleading; The appellant has come to.
the Trlbunol with clean hand. "

Contents incorrect and m,lsleoding; oppéllom‘~ has u_hb!_emished |

and meritorious service record at his credit.

Contents incorrect and misleading, no rule of es’rdpple is
applicable in the instant case. '

Contents incorrect and misleading, on rejection of

departmental appeal the appellant had to approach this

Honourable Tribunal.

Correct.

Contents incorrect and misleading; no second deporTmenfol
appeal under KPK Civil Servants (E&D) Rules-2011 is allowed.

“Contents incorrect and misleading; hence denied.

S




ON FACTS:

Contents of para No.1 to 12 of the appeai are correct: and the reply
submitted to these paras by respondents in para-1 to 12 is incorrect

and misleading hence denied.

GROUNDS:

All the grounds “A" to “®G" taken in the memo of appeal are legal
and will be substantiated at ’rhe time of hearing of appeal and reply
submitted to these paras by respondents from “"A” to *G” is incorrect

and misleading hence denied.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the appeal of ’fhe oppellon’r may

kindly be accepted as prayed for. .
/

‘ Appellant
Through: :

{MMmmod Aslam Tono!i)'
Advocate High Court, at Haripur
Dated: 19-03-2018
AFFIDAVIT:

Itis stated on oath that the contents of this Rejoinder as well as that of
the titted Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief and. nothing has been kept concealed from this

Deponent/Appeliant

| Honourable Tribunal.

Dated: 19-03-2018




KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

No 627 /ST Dated 26 /03/2018

- To

The Deputy- Commissioner,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Haripur.

“Subject: =~ ORDER/JUDGEMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1111/2016, MR. SAMIULLAH

KHAN. : '

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgment/Order

dated 19/03/2018 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance. -

Encl: As above

\ —C >
' REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

TNA



